Division Vehicle Regulation & Admission
THE NETHERLANDS
(N E D E R L A N D)
COMMUNICATION
Concerning (1)
- approval granted
- approval extended
- approval refusal

Shandong Province 274400
China (PRC)
(2)2. Tyre type designation
2.1. Brand-name(s)/trademark(s) : See annex 1 of communication form
2.2. Trade description(s)/Commercial name(s) : See annex 1 of communication form
3. If applicable, name and address of the : Not applicable
manufacturer's representative
4. Summarised description
4.1. Tyre size designation : 185/65R15
4.2. Category of use : normal/ snow/ special use / temporary use (1)
4.3. Structure : diagonal /bias belted/ radial/ run flat tyre (1)
4.4. Speed category symbol : H
4.5. Load-capacity index : 88
P.O. Box 777 Tel. +31 (0)79 345 83 02 Type-approval Department
2700 AT Zoetermeer E-mail typeapproval@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
Tyres-passenger-vehicle R30-02 v7.00 Page 1 of 2
Approval number: E4*30R02/22*97202*05
4.6. Extended Mobility Tyre : Yes /No (1)
5. Technical service and, where : IDIADA Automotive Technology S.A.Institute for Applied
Automotive Research
applicable, test laboratory approved for L' Albornar P.O. Box 20
purposes of approval or of verification E-43710 Santa Oliva (Tarragona)
of conformity Spain
6. Date of report issued by that service : 2021-05-31
7. Number of report issued by that service : CN21050654
8. Reason(s) of extension (if applicable) : Update of tyre type designation(s)
Upgrade of regulation supplement number
9. Any remarks : Not applicable
10. Place : Zoetermeer
11. Date : 16 June 2021
12. Signature :
13. The list of documents in the approval file which are deposited at the administrative service having delivered the approval
and which can be obtained upon request.
- Application form relating to ECE approval for a pneumatic tyre pursuant to Regulation number 30.
- The drawing of the tyre's sidewalls, tread and dimensioned cross-section.
- The test report as mentioned in item 7.
(1) Strike out what does not apply
(2) A list of Brand name(s)/trademark(s) or Trade description(s)/Commercial name(s) may be annexed to this communication
Tyres-passenger-vehicle R30-02 v7.00 Page 2 of 2Tyres-passenger-vehicle R30-02 v7.00 Page 2 of 2
Approval number: E4*30R02/22*97202*05
Annex 1
2. Tyre type designation
2.1. Brand-name(s)/trademark(s):
GRENLANDER; ILINK; CONSTANCY; FRONWAY; SAILWIN; ARIVO; XBRI; LUXXAN; RHINO; TTYRE; CRYSTAL;
ROCKBLADE; ROADMARCH; KANGS; ZMAX; XCENTWAY; ADERENZA; CONCEPTA
2.2. Trade description(s)/Commercial name(s):
Winter GL868; Winter IL868; LY868; ICEPOWER 868; ICEWINNER 868; WINMASTER ARW2; ROCK 868S; THIRTY TWO;
SNOWROVER 868; COMMANDER W7; ICEPIONEER 868; GREENWING A/S; MULTIMATCH A/S; FRONWING A/S; FREIMATCH A/S;
Carlorful A/S; PRIME A/S; ROCK A/S ONE; FORTY ONE; INSPIRER A/S 1; X-SPIDER A/S; COLO H01; L-GRIP66; LY168; ECOGREEN 66;
VENUSATR 66; Energize; PREMIO ARZ1; ECOLOGY; INSPIRER C4; THREE; ROCK 515; PRIMESTAR 66; ICEHAWKE I;
SNOWGRIPPER I; ICEMASTER I; SNOWHAWKE I; Winmaster ProX ARW3; SNOWPLORER I; ICECRUISER I; Winter Xpro 888;
WINTERHAWKE I; POLARSNOW; COLO H02; L-GRIP55; ECOGREEN 55; VENUSATR 55; PREMIO ARZERO; INSPIRER ECO;
ROCK 555; PRIMESTAR 55; LANDGEMA; Transcender 701; SPEEDLINE D2; COLO H03; L-GRIP99; ECOGREEN 99; VENUSATR 99;
INSPIRER C9; ROCK 999; ECOPRO 99; LANDGEMA II; G-STRONG99+; L-STRONG99+; F-STRONG99+; S-STRONG99+; INSPIRER T2
Tyres-passenger-vehicle R30-02 v7.00
E4*30R02/22*97202*05
APPENDIX 1. CONSTRUCTION IMAGE (1)
(1) The tyre marking statements are considered leading in case of deviating drawing information.
E4*30R02/22*97202*05
APPENDIX 2. CONSTRUCTION IMAGE (1)
(1) The tyre marking statements are considered leading in case of deviating drawing information.
E4*30R02/22*97202*05
APPENDIX 3. CONSTRUCTION IMAGE (1)
(1) The tyre marking statements are considered leading in case of deviating drawing information.
E4*30R02/22*97202*05
APPENDIX 4. CONSTRUCTION IMAGE (1)
(1) The tyre marking statements are considered leading in case of deviating drawing information.
E4*30R02/22*97202*05
APPENDIX 5. CONSTRUCTION IMAGE (1)
(1) The tyre marking statements are considered leading in case of deviating drawing information.
E4*30R02/22*97202*05
APPENDIX 6. CONSTRUCTION IMAGE (1)
(1) The tyre marking statements are considered leading in case of deviating drawing information.
E4*30R02/22*97202*05
APPENDIX 7. CONSTRUCTION IMAGE (1)
(1) The tyre marking statements are considered leading in case of deviating drawing information.
E4*30R02/22*97202*05
Test report data delivered by the designated technical service or its laboratory/branch office responsible for
conducting the approval tests
Tested in accordance to ECE regulation no. 30, 02 series of amendments, supplement 22
Test reports : Date of report Startdate of tests Location of test Reference
2021-05-31 2016-09-19 Heze, China CN21050654
Appropriate test facility, calibrated measurement- and test
equipment have been used in compliance with the applicable
test requirements
: Y
Name and address of designated technical service : IDIADA Automotive Technology S.A.Institute for Applied Automotive
Research
L' Albornar P.O. Box 20
E-43710 Santa Oliva (Tarragona)
Spain
Name and address of branch office of designated technical